
2014 Indiana Softball
Overall Statistics for Indiana (as of May 08, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 17-39-1   Home: 10-11   Away: 2-17   Neutral: 5-11-1   Big Ten: 5-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 2 Breanna Saucedo  . 3 3 5 56-56 194 30 65 3 2 1 11 75  . 3 8 7 5 0 11 0  . 3 5 2 0 4 16-20 71 111 16  . 9 1 9

22 Kassi Farmer  . 2 9 1 56-54 158 26 46 7 2 7 23 78  . 4 9 4 16 3 30 1  . 3 6 5 1 1 4-5 249 36 7  . 9 7 6

28 Brianna Meyer  . 2 8 2 55-53 156 23 44 6 0 2 17 56  . 3 5 9 33 1 28 0  . 4 1 1 0 3 4-5 56 2 3  . 9 5 1

 3 Natalie Lalich  . 2 7 5 39-30 91 14 25 4 0 1 15 32  . 3 5 2 17 2 20 0  . 4 0 0 0 1 1-1 28 3 2  . 9 3 9

23 Kelsey Dotson  . 2 5 0 52-51 120 11 30 6 0 5 23 51  . 4 2 5 13 3 21 1  . 3 3 8 0 5 0-2 240 32 6  . 9 7 8

33 Jenna Abraham  . 2 4 6 56-53 130 19 32 0 2 3 14 45  . 3 4 6 23 9 30 1  . 3 8 8 3 8 11-13 66 1 2  . 9 7 1

24 CaraMia Tsirigos  . 2 3 6 42-41 106 9 25 1 0 6 16 44  . 4 1 5 21 1 20 3  . 3 6 4 1 2 0-0 221 5 3  . 9 8 7

 4 Erin Lehman  . 2 2 4 49-45 107 16 24 0 1 1 9 29  . 2 7 1 4 3 11 0  . 2 7 2 0 2 2-2 62 74 10  . 9 3 2

26 Michelle Huber  . 2 1 1 50-47 128 15 27 8 0 2 17 41  . 3 2 0 13 1 33 1  . 2 8 9 0 3 1-2 30 1 6  . 8 3 8

77 Katelyn Conenna  . 2 0 0 21-5 15 2 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 2 6 7 2 1 8 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 0 Shelby Gogreve  . 1 9 8 56-55 131 8 26 4 1 1 17 35  . 2 6 7 8 1 15 3  . 2 4 8 1 10 1-3 43 107 12  . 9 2 6

 7 Lora Olson  . 1 4 3 6-4 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 4 0  . 1 4 3 0 1 0-0 3 41 2  . 9 5 7

44 Kayla Mathewson  . 1 1 1 32-17 45 8 5 1 0 1 6 9  . 2 0 0 11 2 13 0  . 3 1 0 0 4 0-0 9 0 0 1.000

 6 Brooke Boetjer  . 1 1 1 7-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 1 1 0 0 3 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0-0 4 24 2  . 9 3 3

21 Jena Malmen  . 0 5 6 10-5 18 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 5 6 1 0 7 1  . 1 0 5 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

11 Meaghan Murphy  . 0 0 0 6-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 3 16 1  . 9 5 0

 5 Maria Latimer  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

16 Alyssa Rosati  . 0 0 0 34-0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3-4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 0 57 1421 190 355 41 8 30 170 502  . 3 5 3 168 27 256 11  . 3 3 9 6 44 43-57 1087 453 72  . 9 5 5

Opponents  . 3 0 6 57 1534 294 470 89 14 57 273 758  . 4 9 4 122 32 287 6  . 3 6 8 7 32 27-41 1110 473 57  . 9 6 5

LOB - Team (369), Opp (348). DPs turned - Team (18), Opp (18). IBB - Team (1), Farmer 1, Opp (8). Picked off - Conenna 2,

Saucedo 2, Huber 1, Mathewson 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 7 Lora Olson  3 . 9 8 8-17 36 26 6 0/2 0 144.1 188 113 82 42 95 29 2 15  . 3 0 4 5 18 0 3 13

 6 Brooke Boetjer  4 . 0 2 4-6 40 12 2 0/0 2 108.0 126 79 62 39 89 26 5 14  . 2 8 4 1 12 4 2 10

11 Meaghan Murphy  5 . 9 2 5-16 34 19 5 0/2 0 110.0 156 102 93 41 103 34 7 28  . 3 3 0 6 2 1 2 9

Totals  4 . 5 6 17-39 57 57 13 2/2 2 362.1 470 294 236 122 287 89 14 57  . 3 0 6 12 32 5 7 32

Opponents  2 . 9 9 39-17 57 57 32 8/2 5 370.0 355 190 158 168 256 41 8 30  . 2 5 0 25 27 1 6 44

PB - Team (6), Dotson 3, Farmer 3, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (2), Dotson 1, Boetjer 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Dotson (23-33),

Olson, L. (11-16), Boetjer (9-14), Murphy (7-11), Farmer (4-8).



2014 Indiana Softball
Overall Statistics for Indiana (as of May 08, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

44 Kayla Mathewson 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

77 Katelyn Conenna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Jena Malmen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 CaraMia Tsirigos 229 221 5 3  . 9 8 7 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Kelsey Dotson 278 240 32 6  . 9 7 8 3 23 10  . 6 9 7 3 0

22 Kassi Farmer 292 249 36 7  . 9 7 6 8 4 4  . 5 0 0 3 0

33 Jenna Abraham 69 66 1 2  . 9 7 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Lora Olson 46 3 41 2  . 9 5 7 1 11 5  . 6 8 8 0 0

28 Brianna Meyer 61 56 2 3  . 9 5 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Meaghan Murphy 20 3 16 1  . 9 5 0 0 7 4  . 6 3 6 0 0

 3 Natalie Lalich 33 28 3 2  . 9 3 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Brooke Boetjer 30 4 24 2  . 9 3 3 1 9 5  . 6 4 3 0 0

 4 Erin Lehman 146 62 74 10  . 9 3 2 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Shelby Gogreve 162 43 107 12  . 9 2 6 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Breanna Saucedo 198 71 111 16  . 9 1 9 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Michelle Huber 37 30 1 6  . 8 3 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Maria Latimer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Alyssa Rosati 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1612 1087 453 72  . 9 5 5 18 27 14  . 6 5 9 6 0

Opponents 1640 1110 473 57  . 9 6 5 18 43 14  . 7 5 4 10 0


